1.1./887053 An (Station 1007) 1AD17 Dc D'd POT/FTO 24 SEP 2007

Form PTO 1595	10-0	3-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 502901-287PUS	
To the Honorable Commissioner		0)1 13210 1342 1016 14109 141 1881	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1034	149963	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Johannes ANTE Markus GILCH		Name: <u>Siemens V</u>	VDO Automotive AG	
9	-24-17	Internal Address:		
•		Street Address: <u>Sie</u>	mensstraße 12	
		City: Regensbu	rg	
		State/Country: Ger	many	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Y	es [x] No	Zip: <u>93055</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Me	rger	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	Name		,	
[] Other Execution Date: 8/22/07; 8/20/07		u	££7053	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		_		
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the ex	secution date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x]	No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of a patents involved:	applications and	
Name: Thomas C. Pontani	N. 0. DAT/AND 11 D	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP</u> Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12 th Floor		[x] Enclosed		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176		[x] Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
27/2007 LLANDGRA 00000017 1188/7053		8. Deposit account r	number: 03-2412 by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:8021 40.00 0P	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document.	regoing information is	true and correct and c	any attached copy is a	
Alfred W. Froebrich Name of Person Signing	Alfred W. Froebrich Name of Person Signing September 24, 2007			
Reg. No. 38,887	Signature	V/-	Date	
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, at	tachments, and docum	ent: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0195

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

ASSIGNME CAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 SEP 2007 .

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Johannes Ante residing at:

Droste-Hülshoff-Weg 1 93055 Regensburg GERMANY Markus Glich

residing at:

Tulpenstr. 14 85419 Mauern GERMANY

residing at:	at:
--------------	-----

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens VDO Automotive AG	,
a German corporation	
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY	
having its (their) principal place of business in Regensburg; GERMANY	

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Kompressorgehäuse für einen Abgasturbolader

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P23597WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

PCT/EP2007/050278

PATENT REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0196